Model GH Rod-style position sensor
All specifications are subject to change. Contact Temposonics for
specifications and engineering drawings that are critical to your application.
Drawings contained in this document are for reference only. Go to http://
www.temposonics.com for the latest support documentation and related
media.
Time-based Magnetostrictive position sensing principle
Movable position magnet

Product Data Sheet, Document Part No.: 550959 Revision G (EN) 09/2015
Models GP and GH Sensors
Ordering Information
15
G
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
SENSOR MODEL = G 1-2
GP = Profile style GH = Hydraulic rod style
HOUSING STYLE = 3
Model GP profile-style sensor (includes one magnet):
S = Captive-sliding magnet with ball
joint at top (part no. 252182)
V = Captive-sliding magnet with ball
joint at front (part no. 252184)
M = Open-ring magnet
(part no. 251416-2)
Model GH rod-style sensor (magnet(s) must be ordered separately):
T = US customary threads, raised-faced
flange and pressure tube, standard
U = Same as option “T”, except uses
fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
B = Sensor cartridge only (no flange and
pressure tube, stroke length
< 1830 mm (72 in.))
S = US customary threads, flat-faced
flange and pressure tube, standard
H = Same as option “S”, except uses
fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
M = Metric threads, flat-faced flange and
pressure tube, standard
V = Same as option “M”, except uses
fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
STROKE LENGTH =  4-8
— — — —  M = Millimeters
(Encode in 5 mm increments)
Stroke Length Notes:
— — — . — U = Inches and tenths
(Encode in 0.1 in.
increments)
1. Rod-style sensor (model GH) Voltage or Current = 50 mm (2 in.) - 2540 mm (100 in.)
(See 'Note 6' on page 16).
2. Rod-style sensor (model GH) Digital-pulse = 50 mm (2 in.) - 7620 mm (300 in.)
3. Profile-style sensor (model GP) Voltage or Current = 50 mm (2 in.) - 2540 mm (100 in.)
 (See 'Note 6' on page 16).
4. Profile-style sensor (model GP) Digital-pulse = 50 mm (2 in.) - 5080 mm (200 in.)
CONNECTION TYPE = 9-11
Integral connector:
D60 = 6-pin DIN (M16), male, standard
MS0 = 10-pin MS Style male
Integral cables:
R — — = Integral cable, PVC jacket, pigtail termination Cable Length Note:
F — — = Integral cable, black polyurethane jacket with pigtail termination
(See 'Note 1' on page 16)
 recommends the maximum integral
cable length to be 10 meters (33 ft.). Cables greater
than 10 m (33 ft.) in length are available, however,
proper care must be taken during handling and
installation.
Cable length:
Encode in feet if using US customary stroke length
Encode in meters if using metric stroke length
> — —
 =   3 (03) to 98 (98) ft. or 1 (01) to 30 (30) meters.
RB1 = 1 ft. inetgral cable, PVC jacket, with
male in-line RB connector †
FM1 = 1 ft. inetgral cable, PUR jacket, with
male in-line 10-pin MS connector ‡
FD1 = 1 ft. inetgral cable, PUR jacket,
with male in-line 6-pin DIN (M16)
connector